GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIVISONAL FIRE OFFICER WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20192020/59858

DATE: 03/07/2019

From : The Divisonal Fire Officer Fire Prevention Wing, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To: PAWAN BAJORIA

Sub : Demand Notice under Section 11E of WBFES Act 1950 as amended for issue of Fire Safety Recommendation for the Premises No.Plote No:- R.S.PLOT.NO.1343, CORRESPONDING L.R.PLOT.NO.3116,L.R.KH.NO.2341,J.L.NO.18,UNDER MOUZA-AMRASOTA,

With reference to the above memo number towards the application submitted by you in respect to the above proposal this is to inform you that the Fire Safety Recommendation respect of the above building along with the approved plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to Rs.78700You are hereby requested to remit the above amount within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issuance of this Demand Notice.

Total Floor Area(in Sq. mtrs) : 1462.30005 Sq Mtr. Height of the Building: 15.5 meter Abutting Road Width: 7.0 meter

Mode of Payment:

You are requested to deposit the above demand fees under the Head of account 0070-60-109-001-14 (0070 - Other Administrative Service, 60 -109 - Fire Protection of Control, 001 - Fees Under the West Bengal Fire Services Act, 14 - Service Fees) by online mode only through the **Make Payment** button available in <u>https://eservices.wb.gov.in</u> after login using your user id & password used for submission of the above application within **15 (Fifteen) days** from the date of issue of this notice positively.

> Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by NITAI CHATTOPADHYAY Date: 2019.07.03 20:55:38 IST

Divisonal Fire Officer West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

k	6.0	wt. of Most Rongal		
	Go	vt. of West Bengal		
		Fire Services e-Challan		
		e-challan		
GRN: 19-201920-003714521-1 GRN Date: 06/07/2019 12:09:00		Payment Mode: Online Payment		
		Bank : HDFC Bank		
BRN : 84399	02425	BRN Date: 06/07/2019 12:12:15		
DEPOSITOR	R'S DETAILS			
Name : Contact No.	PAWAN BAJORIA	Id No. : IND/WB/FES/20192020/5		
E-mail :	afsw101@rediffmail.com	n Mobile No. +91 8101278308		
Address :	Regional Language			
User Type :				
Name	Director General			
From Date :	06/07/2019	To Date : 06/07/2019		
Address				
Remarks :	Fees under West Bengal	Fire Services Act		
, contained :				

SI. No.	Identification No.	Head of A/C Description	Head of A/C	Amount[₹]
1	IND/WB/FES/20192020/59858	Fees Under West Bengal Fire Services Act- Service Fees	0070-60-109-001-14	78700
			Total Amount	78700